three times on 12 May 2017, 25 August 2017 and 
27 February 2018.

On recommendation of CSR Committee Members, 
the Board approved the CSR Budget amounting of 
` 1,18,00,000 /- (Rupees One Crore and Eighteen Only) 
to be spent in the fi nancial year 2018 -19. Company 
has spent ` 1,18,82,135 (Rupees One Crore Eighteen 
Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five 
Only) on approved CSR Projects against the Budget 
of ` 1,18,00,000 /- (Rupees One Crore and Eighteen 
Only)  in the fi nancial year 2017 -18.

Further, a detail about the CSR policy is available at 
our website.  The annual report on our CSR Projects is